Questions/Answers Concerning COVID-19

as Related to UNM Facilities
(updated 3/12/20)

NOTE: UNM Facilities Management (FM) does NOT service all buildings on campus.
Some buildings use independent contractors or non-FM staff for custodial and
maintenance services. Responses herein relate to facilities serviced by FM. See below
for a list of FM serviced buildings.

1. Is the University changing the way it cleans its environments as a result of COVID -
19?

Yes. Custodial crews have established procedures for cleaning and sanitizing facilities,
including frequently used surfaces such as doorknobs, counter tops, elevators and light
switches which are addressed on a daily basis.

2. Is the University assuring that soap and sanitizer is available?

Yes. Facilities Management has sufficient product amounts stored to replenish these items in
restrooms and is checking use levels throughout the day.

3. Does the University have enough paper products such as toilet paper and paper
towels?

Yes. The University has stock material for approximately two months on hand. Our
management is working with our vendors to acquire more product to replenish the
consumed product.

4. What are other different applications the University is implementing to address
improved cleaning?

Facilities Management has equipment that is being deployed to all classrooms, conference
rooms and other critical areas as priorities on a rotational basis that emits a sanitizer that
disinfects surfaces such as walls, desks and furnishings. The sanitizer is safe on paper and
other materials such as fabric. Other spaces are being addressed via work order request.

5. Is the University training its staff on what to do to minimize the spread of COVID-19?

Yes. Crews are trained to perform a Level 1 Cleaning Protocol and are being informed of the
increased level of concern for both their work and personal health.

6. Does the University have a deep cleaning process it uses in acute circumstances?

Yes. This process is limited as it is a highly intricate exercise. But, if needed, it can be
deployed.

7. Will rental events continue in UNM facilities?

The University is working closely with organizations planning to rent our facilities for events.
We are providing them guidance on infection control procedures and following the above
cleaning procedures. We are also closely monitoring CDC and DOH advice regarding large
events.



FM Serviced Buildings

By Building Name

By Building Number

232
247
268
225
231
159

25

87

76
11
12
175A
175
84
105
216

16
309
102
218
253
146
272
183
126

184

21
112

83
277
281
194
153

22
307
115
259
258

815 Vassar

905 Vassar

915 Vassar

917 Vassar

925 Vassar

Aerospace ROTC
Alumni Chapel
Anderson Graduate School of
Mgmnt

Anderson School of Mgmnt
Anthropology
Anthropology Annex
Army Annex

Army Rot

Art

Art Annex

Automotive

Bandelier Hall East
Bandelier Hall West
Baseball Press Box
Bookstore

Bratton Hall

BRF

Bus Station PATS

Bus Stop Shelter
Business Center

CARE

Carlisle Gym

CARS

Castetter Hall
Centennial Engineer
Ceria

Child Care

Child Care

Chilled Water Plant
CIRT

Clark

Colleen J. Maloof Admin
Communications & Journalism
Continuing Education
Continuing Education South

Carlisle Gym
Bandelier Hall East

O 0 &~ N

Marron Hall

10 Scholes Hall

11 Anthropology

12 Anthropology Annex
14 SMLC

15 Hibben

16 Bandelier Hall West
20 Internal Audit

21 Castetter Hall

22 Clark

23 Mitchell Hall

24 Northtrop Hall4

25 Alumni Chapel

26 Office of Research
29 Dispute Resolutions
34 Logan Hall

35 Regener Hall

42 Equal Opportunity Programs

44 Title V White House
46 EECE

48 Dane Smith

53 Zimmerman Library
54  McKinnon

55 CTLB

56 Mesa Vista

57 Economics

58 Hokona Hall

62 Fine Arts

64 Tech & Education Center

65 Travelstead Hall
66 Simpson Hall
67 Education Classrooms
68 Masley Hall
69 KIVA

70 Manzanita

73 Student Health Center
76 Anderson School of Mgmnt

78 Social Sciences

Engineering & Science Comp




273
198
229
331
55
227
48
168
264
29
200
260
302
57
67
46

42
187
204
248
119

62
211
116
195
158

15
103

58
191
234
221
266
140

81
289
255
150

20
152

182A
182C

69
265
217
182

Contract Archeology
Cornell Parking Structure
CRF

Crystal Growth

CTLB

CTSC

Dane Smith

Data Bank

Diabet

Dispute Resolutions
Dominici Center
Dominici Hall
Dreamstyle Arena
Economics

Education Classrooms
EECE

Engineering & Science Comp
Equal Opportunity Programs
Extended University
Facilities Maintenance
Family Practice

Farris

Fine Arts

Fitz Hall

Ford Utilities

George Pearl Hall
Hartung

Hibben

Hodgin Hall

Hokona Hall

HOPE

HSC Library

HSC Public Affairs

HSSB

Huber House
Humanities

IDTC

Information Tech North
Institute for Social Research
Internal Audit

Jonson Gallery

Jorrin Seminar

Jorrin Seminar

KIVA

KNME

KNME TV Studio

Latin American Data

79
81
82
83
84
85

87

102
103
104
105
112
114
115
116
119
121
122
123
126
140
146
147
149
150
151
152
153
156
158
159
160
162
165
168
171
175
182
183
184
185
187
191
192
194
195

Ortega Hall

Humanities

Woodward Hall

Ceria

Art

UAEC Student Center
Anderson Graduate School of
Mgmnt

Bookstore

Hodgin Hall

Sara Reynolds Hall

Art Annex

Centennial Engineer
PAIS

Communications & Journalism
Ford Utilities

Farris

Nuclear Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Mattox Sculpture Center
CARE

Huber House

Bus Station PATS

PATS Facility

UNM Info Assurance Program
Institute for Social Research
Naval ROTC

Jonson Gallery

CIRT

Onate

Hartung

Aerospace ROTC
University Club
Tamarind Institute

Latin American Institute
Data Bank

SW Hispanic

Army Rot

Latin American Data
Business Center

CARS

Science & Tech Policy
Extended University
HOPE

Psychology Clinic/ Agora
Chilled Water Plant
George Pearl Hall




182A
165
311
220
34
70
9
68
123
54
122
201
806
56
23
215
151
230
24
249
121
228
26
156
79
114
147
182B
203
192
35
205

104
10
341
338
185
233
66
14
78
343
73
346
226
171

Latin American Date
Latin American Institute
LOBO Tennis

Lock Shop

Logan Hall

Manzanita

Marron Hall

Masley Hall

Mattox Sculpture Center
McKinnon

Mechanical Engineering
Med Il

Mesa Del Sol

Mesa Vista

Mitchell Hall

MRF

Naval ROTC

New Mexico Law Center
Northtrop Hall4

Novitski

Nuclear Engineering
Nursing & Pharmacy
Office of Research
Onate

Ortega Hall

PAIS

PATS Facility

PEACE Corp

Planning & Campus Develop
Psychology Clinic/ Agora
Regener Hall

RIB

Rudy Davalos Center
Sara Reynolds Hall
Scholes Hall

Science & Tech Park
Science & Tech Park Center
Science & Tech Policy
SHEA

Simpson Hall

SMLC

Social Sciences

Softball Home Team Facilities
Student Health Center
Student Support & Success Ctr
Surge

SW Hispanic

198
200
201
203
204
205
211
215
216
217
218
220
221
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
247
248
249
253
255
258
259
260
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
272
273
277
281
289
302
307
308
309

Cornell Parking Structure
Dominici Center

Med Il

Planning & Campus Develop
Facilities Maintenance
RIB

Fitz Hall

MRF

Automotive

KNME TV Studio
Bratton Hall

Lock Shop

HSC Public Affairs

917 vassar

Surge

CTSC

Nursing & Pharmacy
CRF

New Mexico Law Center
925 vassar

815 vassar

SHEA

HSC Library

905 vassar

Family Practice

Novitski

BRF

Information Tech North
Continuing Education South
Continuing Education
Dominici Hall

University Services
Telemedicine Program
Diabet

KNME

HSSB

University Services

915 vassar

Bus Stop Shelter
Contract Archeology
Child Care

Child Care

IDTC

Dreamstyle Arena
Colleen J. Maloof Admin
Tow Diehm Athletic Facility
Baseball Press Box




162
64
263
44
308
65
85
160
262
267
149

82
53

Tamarind Institute

Tech & Education Center
Telemedicine Program
Title V White House

Tow Diehm Athletic Facility
Travelstead Hall

UAEC Student Center
University Club

University Services
University Services

UNM Info Assurance Program
Weight Room

Woodward Hall
Zimmerman Library

311
331
338
341
343
346
806
175A
182A
182A
182B
182C

LOBO Tennis

Crystal Growth

Science & Tech Park Center
Science & Tech Park

Softball Home Team Facilities
Student Support & Success Ctr
Mesa Del Sol

Army Annex

Jorrin Seminar

Latin American Date

PEACE Corp

Jorrin Seminar

Rudy Davalos Center

Weight Room




