# Questions/Answers Concerning COVID-19 as Related to UNM Facilities

(updated 3/12/20)

NOTE: UNM Facilities Management (FM) does NOT service all buildings on campus. Some buildings use independent contractors or non-FM staff for custodial and maintenance services. Responses herein relate to facilities serviced by FM. See below for a list of FM serviced buildings.

## 1. Is the University changing the way it cleans its environments as a result of COVID - 19?

Yes. Custodial crews have established procedures for cleaning and sanitizing facilities, including frequently used surfaces such as doorknobs, counter tops, elevators and light switches which are addressed on a daily basis.

#### 2. Is the University assuring that soap and sanitizer is available?

Yes. Facilities Management has sufficient product amounts stored to replenish these items in restrooms and is checking use levels throughout the day.

### 3. Does the University have enough paper products such as toilet paper and paper towels?

Yes. The University has stock material for approximately two months on hand. Our management is working with our vendors to acquire more product to replenish the consumed product.

## 4. What are other different applications the University is implementing to address improved cleaning?

Facilities Management has equipment that is being deployed to all classrooms, conference rooms and other critical areas as priorities on a rotational basis that emits a sanitizer that disinfects surfaces such as walls, desks and furnishings. The sanitizer is safe on paper and other materials such as fabric. Other spaces are being addressed via work order request.

#### 5. Is the University training its staff on what to do to minimize the spread of COVID-19?

Yes. Crews are trained to perform a Level 1 Cleaning Protocol and are being informed of the increased level of concern for both their work and personal health.

#### 6. Does the University have a deep cleaning process it uses in acute circumstances?

Yes. This process is limited as it is a highly intricate exercise. But, if needed, it can be deployed.

#### 7. Will rental events continue in UNM facilities?

The University is working closely with organizations planning to rent our facilities for events. We are providing them guidance on infection control procedures and following the above cleaning procedures. We are also closely monitoring CDC and DOH advice regarding large events.

# **FM Serviced Buildings**

### **By Building Name**

### **By Building Number**

232	815 Vassar	2	Engineering & Science Comp
247	905 Vassar	4	Carlisle Gym
268	915 Vassar	8	Bandelier Hall East
225	917 Vassar	9	Marron Hall
231	925 Vassar	10	Scholes Hall
159	Aerospace ROTC	11	Anthropology
25	Alumni Chapel	12	Anthropology Annex
87	Anderson Graduate School of	14	SMLC
	Mgmnt	15	Hibben
	Anderson School of Mgmnt	16	Bandelier Hall West
	Anthropology	20	Internal Audit
	Anthropology Annex	21	Castetter Hall
175A	Army Annex	22	Clark
175	Army Rot	23	Mitchell Hall
84	Art	24	Northtrop Hall4
105	Art Annex	25	Alumni Chapel
216	Automotive	26	Office of Research
8	Bandelier Hall East	29	Dispute Resolutions
16	Bandelier Hall West	34	Logan Hall
309	Baseball Press Box	35	Regener Hall
102	Bookstore	42	<b>Equal Opportunity Programs</b>
218	Bratton Hall	44	Title V White House
253	BRF	46	EECE
146	Bus Station PATS	48	Dane Smith
272	Bus Stop Shelter	53	Zimmerman Library
183	Business Center	54	McKinnon
126	CARE	55	CTLB
4	Carlisle Gym	56	Mesa Vista
184	CARS	57	Economics
21	Castetter Hall	58	Hokona Hall
112	Centennial Engineer	62	Fine Arts
83	Ceria	64	Tech & Education Center
277	Child Care	65	Travelstead Hall
281	Child Care	66	Simpson Hall
194	Chilled Water Plant	67	Education Classrooms
153	CIRT	68	Masley Hall
22	Clark	69	KIVA
307	Colleen J. Maloof Admin	70	Manzanita
115	Communications & Journalism	73	Student Health Center
259	Continuing Education	76	Anderson School of Mgmnt
258	Continuing Education South	78	Social Sciences

273	Contract Archeology	79	Ortega Hall
198	Cornell Parking Structure	81	Humanities
229	CRF	82	Woodward Hall
331	Crystal Growth	83	Ceria
55	CTLB	84	Art
227	CTSC	85	UAEC Student Center
48	Dane Smith	87	Anderson Graduate School of
168	Data Bank	0,	Mgmnt
264	Diabet	102	Bookstore
29	Dispute Resolutions	103	Hodgin Hall
200	Dominici Center	104	Sara Reynolds Hall
260	Dominici Hall	105	Art Annex
302	Dreamstyle Arena	112	Centennial Engineer
57	Economics	114	PAIS
67	Education Classrooms	115	Communications & Journalism
46	EECE	116	Ford Utilities
2	Engineering & Science Comp	119	Farris
42	Equal Opportunity Programs	121	Nuclear Engineering
187	Extended University	122	Mechanical Engineering
204	Facilities Maintenance	123	Mattox Sculpture Center
248	Family Practice	126	CARE
119	Farris	140	Huber House
62	Fine Arts	146	Bus Station PATS
211	Fitz Hall	147	PATS Facility
116	Ford Utilities	149	UNM Info Assurance Program
195	George Pearl Hall	150	Institute for Social Research
158	Hartung	151	Naval ROTC
15	Hibben	152	Jonson Gallery
103	Hodgin Hall	153	CIRT
58	Hokona Hall	156	Onate
191	НОРЕ	158	Hartung
234	HSC Library	159	Aerospace ROTC
221	HSC Public Affairs	160	University Club
266	HSSB	162	Tamarind Institute
140	Huber House	165	Latin American Institute
81	Humanities	168	Data Bank
289	IDTC	171	SW Hispanic
255	Information Tech North	175	Army Rot
150	Institute for Social Research	182	Latin American Data
20	Internal Audit	183	Business Center
152	Jonson Gallery	184	CARS
182A	Jorrin Seminar	185	Science & Tech Policy
182C	Jorrin Seminar	187	Extended University
69	KIVA	191	HOPE
265	KNME	192	Psychology Clinic/ Agora
217	KNME TV Studio	194	Chilled Water Plant
182	Latin American Data	195	George Pearl Hall

182A	Latin American Date	198	Cornell Parking Structure
165	Latin American Institute	200	Dominici Center
311	LOBO Tennis	201	Med II
220	Lock Shop	203	Planning & Campus Develop
34	Logan Hall	204	Facilities Maintenance
70	Manzanita	205	RIB
9	Marron Hall	211	Fitz Hall
68	Masley Hall	215	MRF
123	Mattox Sculpture Center	216	Automotive
54	McKinnon	217	KNME TV Studio
122	Mechanical Engineering	218	Bratton Hall
201	Med II	220	Lock Shop
806	Mesa Del Sol	221	HSC Public Affairs
56	Mesa Vista	225	917 vassar
23	Mitchell Hall	226	Surge
215	MRF	227	CTSC
151	Naval ROTC	228	Nursing & Pharmacy
230	New Mexico Law Center	229	CRF
24	Northtrop Hall4	230	New Mexico Law Center
249	Novitski	231	925 vassar
121	Nuclear Engineering	232	815 vassar
228	Nursing & Pharmacy	233	SHEA
26	Office of Research	234	HSC Library
156	Onate	247	905 vassar
79	Ortega Hall	248	Family Practice
114	PAIS	249	Novitski
147	PATS Facility	253	BRF
182B	PEACE Corp	255	Information Tech North
203	Planning & Campus Develop	258	Continuing Education South
192	Psychology Clinic/ Agora	259	Continuing Education
35	Regener Hall	260	Dominici Hall
205	RIB	262	University Services
200	Rudy Davalos Center	263	Telemedicine Program
104	Sara Reynolds Hall	264	Diabet
10	Scholes Hall	265	KNME
341	Science & Tech Park	266	HSSB
338	Science & Tech Park Center	267	University Services
185	Science & Tech Policy	268	915 vassar
233	SHEA	272	Bus Stop Shelter
66	Simpson Hall	273	Contract Archeology
14	SMLC	277	Child Care
78	Social Sciences	281	Child Care
343	Softball Home Team Facilities	289	IDTC
73	Student Health Center	302	Dreamstyle Arena
346	Student Support & Success Ctr	307	Colleen J. Maloof Admin
226	Surge	308	Tow Diehm Athletic Facility
171	SW Hispanic	309	Baseball Press Box

162	Tamarind Institute	311	LOBO Tennis
64	Tech & Education Center	331	Crystal Growth
263	Telemedicine Program	338	Science & Tech Park Center
44	Title V White House	341	Science & Tech Park
308	Tow Diehm Athletic Facility	343	Softball Home Team Facilities
65	Travelstead Hall	346	Student Support & Success Ctr
85	UAEC Student Center	806	Mesa Del Sol
160	University Club	175A	Army Annex
262	University Services	182A	Jorrin Seminar
267	University Services	182A	Latin American Date
149	UNM Info Assurance Program	182B	PEACE Corp
	Weight Room	182C	Jorrin Seminar
82	Woodward Hall		Rudy Davalos Center
53	Zimmerman Library		Weight Room